Consider providing program-wide support by either  
a. Facilitating at least one (1) all-day training event for all Fellows or, 

b. Speaking during a session at one (1) all-day training event for all Fellows 

ARTICLE VI – PAYMENT 

The City will provide BACR with fourteen thousand dollars and no cents ($14,000) per Fellow, 

and requests one (1) Fellow for the 2022-2023 program year for a total payment amount of 
$14,000 to support the implementation of the program.  The City will receive invoices one 
month prior to the scheduled payment date.  This payment will be made according to the